NOTICE TO ALL MEMBERS:

From Treasurer Bill Nash: In November, you will be getting your dues notice and please return it back to me as soon as possible with your dues. After two years, non-payment will result in you being dropped from our rolls. Let us all make an every effort to pay our dues on a timely basis.

Editors note:

If you are not sure that your dues are current please contact Treasurer, Bill Nash william.nash@verizon.net or telephone (804) 364-3170

Virginia Society Uniforms & Accessories

(continued from page 2)

Virginia Society items like the James Monroe tie, nameplates, and the Virginia Society medal, may be obtained from our Virginia Society Quartermaster, Shane Newcombe at newcombe@meckcom.net or telephone (434) 454-6219.

The James Monroe tie may also be obtained from the gift shops at Ashland-Highland in Charlottesville or the James Monroe Law Office Museum in Fredericksburg. At each of the BOD meetings, the Society social and at the annual meetings that Shane attends he will normally bring these items for purchase by attendees.

*the Society rosette may be worn in lieu of the large insignia on blue blazer. Note: both should not be worn at the same time and the large insignia is preferred wear. Presidents and past presidents of the Society wear the large insignia on the neck ribbon.

If you did not receive a VA Society membership certificate contact the Secretary please.



On July 22, 2012, Past president, Mike Lyman presents to the Caroline County Historical Society the County's involvement in the War of 1812



Above: Secretary Victor Diehl of the Virginia Society reads the Declaration of independence from the steps of the Rockingham County Court House during ceremonies there July 4th

Below: Member Jim Bayne does likewise in the ceremony at the Culpeper County Court House

